Travel

ety INnsurance Services

TRAVEL
INSURANCE
FOR NON-U.S.
RESIDENTS

&

. GBG Global TravelCare 360

Insurance Without Borders™




GBG TRAVEL PLANS ARE AVAILABLE TO NON U.S. RESIDENTS!

BE COVERED ANYWHERE YOU GO

TravelCare 360 covers you anywhere in the world
and provides you with peace of mind when traveling,
whether you travel alone or accompanied. Our
coverage includes emergency medical insurance,
evacuation, repatriation and support services for

trips up to 42 days.

WE ARE AT YOUR SERVICE 24/7

Choosing one of our travel insurance options gives you
access to our high quality customer service through GBG
Assist. We provide support services 24/7 and arrange
direct billing with the provider where available.

We are able to support you at any time a moment of

distress arises while out of your country of residence.

PLEASE SEE THE SCHEDULE
OF BENEFITS

PLAN RATES

Cancellation Plus Plan

TRIP COST PREMIUM PER PERSON

$1- $4,000
$4,001 - $5,000
$5,001 - $6,000
$6,001 - $7,000
$7,001 - $8,000
$8,001 - $9,000
$9,001 - $10,000
$10,001 - $11,000
$11,001 - $12,000
$12,001 - $13,000
$13,001 - $14,000
$14,001 - $15,000
$15,001 - $16,000
$16,001 - $17,000
$17,001 - $18,000
$18,001 - $19,000
$19,001 - $20,000
$20,001 - $21,000
$21,001 - $22,000
$22,001 - $23,000
$23,001 - $24,000
$24,001 - $25,000

$280
$350
$420
$490
$560
$630
$700
$770
$840
$910
$980
$1,050
$1,120
$1,190
$1,260
$1,330
$1,400
$1,470
$1,540
$1,610
$1,680
$1,750



SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

All Coverages and Plan Costs listed in this Schedule of Benefits are in U.S. Dollar amounts per person and per trip and are subject to
payments that are UCR -Usual, Customary and Reasonable for the area in which the claim is incurred.

BENEFITS CANCELLATION PLUS

Emergency Medical Evacuation USD 10,000

Air Ambulance 100% UCR
Accompaniment USD 300 per day up to USD 3,000
Continuation USD 5,000
Repatriation for Medical Treatment 100% UCR
Compassionate Repatriation (Family Return) USD 6,000
Emergency and Accidental Medical Treatment USD 10,000
Emergency and Accidental Medical Treatment coverage reduces to Accidental 100% UCR
Injuries only upon attainment of age 72 up to age 8o

Acute/emergency Sickness and Injury 100% UCR
Treatment by authorized physicians, nurses and specialists 100% UCR
Hospitalization (semi-private rooms) 100% UCR
Surgery, anesthesiologist 100% UCR
Prescribed medicines, dressings 100% UCR

Local transport to and from the place of treatment 100% UCR
Treatment by physiotherapists and chiropractors USD 2,500
Medically Necessary required durable medical equipment 100% UCR
Emergency dental treatment for immediate relief of pain USD 500
Non-Hazardous Sports Coverage 100% UCR
Limited motorcycle and sports vehicle coverage for injuries only 100% UCR

Other Benefits

Repatriation of Mortal Remains 100% UCR
ATMSafe USD 500
Baggage Delay USD 100 per day up to USD 700
Airline Baggage Loss:

Service Satisfaction Guarantee Limit of Liability Guaranteed BLUE

Payment if your bags are not returned with 96 hours. RIBBON $2,000 per annual policy

BAGS

Mishandled Baggage Report must be filed WITHIN 24 HOURS
of your flight arrival failure to do so will void this cover.

USD 500 per Item up to USD 2,500;

Baggage Loss / Theft subject to USD 100 deductible per Event

Personal Liability USD 100,000
gics(;i;ﬁtn;al Death & Disability (Common Carrier) / Permanent Total USD 100,000
Additional Hospital Benefit (per day / total benefit) USD 75 per day up to USD 600
Stolen property USD 5,000

Money and Documents (tickets, cash, banknotes) USD 500

Loss of Passport USD 250

Travel Delay after the first 24-hours USD 100 per day up to USD 1,000
Missed Departure USD 1,000

Legal Expenses USD 10,000
Emergency evacuations for Non-Medical reasons, including War, Civil Unrest, or USD 100,000

Natural Disasters

Up to USD 25,000;

Cancellation and Curtailment . .
subject to USD 100 deductible per Event



o
o
&
z
<
3
<+
N
o
©
[sal
4
2
©
L
[3
>
o
=
(%}
=}

U5l | Travel

rrrnry | INSurance Services

For pre-sale or questions
regarding benefits, please contact:
Travel@gbg.com

For member assistances,
please contact GBG Assist:

Toll-Free: 1.855.691.8247
Email: GBGAssist@gbg.com

To purchase, please visit
https://portals.gbg.com/USI/SB5231




