





### GBG TRAVEL PLANS ARE AVAILABLE TO NON U.S. RESIDENTS!

#### BE COVERED ANYWHERE YOU GO

TravelCare 360 covers you anywhere in the world and provides you with peace of mind when traveling, whether you travel alone or accompanied. Our coverage includes emergency medical insurance, evacuation, repatriation and support services for trips up to 42 days.

## WE ARE AT YOUR SERVICE 24/7

Choosing one of our travel insurance options gives you access to our high quality customer service through GBG Assist. We provide support services 24/7 and arrange direct billing with the provider where available.

We are able to support you at any time a moment of distress arises while out of your country of residence.



#### PLAN RATES

#### Cancellation Plus Plan

TRIP COST	PREMIUM PER PERSON
\$1 - \$4,000	\$280
\$4,001 - \$5,000	\$350
\$5,001 - \$6,000	\$420
\$6,001 - \$7,000	\$490
\$7,001 - \$8,000	\$560
\$8,001 - \$9,000	\$630
\$9,001 - \$10,000	\$700
\$10,001 - \$11,000	\$770
\$11,001 - \$12,000	\$840
\$12,001 - \$13,000	\$910
\$13,001 - \$14,000	\$980
\$14,001 - \$15,000	\$1,050
\$15,001 - \$16,000	\$1,120
\$16,001 - \$17,000	\$1,190
\$17,001 - \$18,000	\$1,260
\$18,001 - \$19,000	\$1,330
\$19,001 - \$20,000	\$1,400
\$20,001 - \$21,000	\$1,470
\$21,001 - \$22,000	\$1,540
\$22,001 - \$23,000	\$1,610
\$23,001 - \$24,000	\$1,680
\$24,001 - \$25,000	\$1,750

# SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

All Coverages and Plan Costs listed in this Schedule of Benefits are in U.S. Dollar amounts per person and per trip and are subject to payments that are UCR –Usual, Customary and Reasonable for the area in which the claim is incurred.

BENEFITS	CANCELLATION PLUS
Emergency Medical Evacuation	USD 10,000
Air Ambulance	100% UCR
Accompaniment	USD 300 per day up to USD 3,000
Continuation	USD 5,000
Repatriation for Medical Treatment	100% UCR
Compassionate Repatriation (Family Return)	USD 6,000
Emergency and Accidental Medical Treatment	USD 10,000
<b>Emergency and Accidental Medical Treatment</b> coverage reduces to <b>Accidental</b> Injuries only upon attainment of age 72 up to age 80	100% UCR
Acute/emergency Sickness and Injury	100% UCR
Treatment by authorized physicians, nurses and specialists	100% UCR
Hospitalization (semi-private rooms)	100% UCR
Surgery, anesthesiologist	100% UCR
Prescribed medicines, dressings	100% UCR
Local transport to and from the place of treatment	100% UCR
Treatment by physiotherapists and chiropractors	USD 2,500
Medically Necessary required durable medical equipment	100% UCR
Emergency dental treatment for immediate relief of pain	USD 500
Non-Hazardous Sports Coverage	100% UCR
Limited motorcycle and sports vehicle coverage for injuries only	100% UCR
Other Benefits	
Repatriation of Mortal Remains	100% UCR
ATMSafe	USD 500
Baggage Delay	USD 100 per day up to USD 700
Airline Baggage Loss: Service Satisfaction Guarantee Limit of Liability Guaranteed Payment if your bags are not returned with 96 hours. Mishandled Baggage Report must be filed WITHIN 24 HOURS of your flight arrival failure to do so will void this cover.	\$2,000 per annual policy
Baggage Loss / Theft	USD 500 per Item up to USD 2,500; subject to USD 100 deductible per Event
Personal Liability	USD 100,000
Accidental Death & Disability (Common Carrier) / Permanent Total Disability	USD 100,000
Additional <b>Hospital</b> Benefit (per day / total benefit)	USD 75 per day up to USD 600
Stolen property	USD 5,000
Money and Documents (tickets, cash, banknotes)	USD 500
Loss of Passport	USD 250
Travel Delay after the first 24-hours	USD 100 per day up to USD 1,000
Missed Departure	USD 1,000
Legal Expenses	USD 10,000
Emergency evacuations for Non-Medical reasons, including War, Civil Unrest, or Natural Disasters	USD 100,000
Cancellation and Curtailment	Up to USD 25,000; subject to USD 100 deductible per <b>Event</b>



For pre-sale or questions regarding benefits, please contact: Travel@gbg.com

For member assistances, please contact GBG Assist: Toll-Free: 1.855.691.8247 Email: GBGAssist@gbg.com

To purchase, please visit https://portals.gbg.com/USI/SB5231